FORM <b>PTO-1594</b> (Rev. 6-93)	RECORD	04 -	12-2000	Γ	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE	
OHB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	TR				Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥ ○ う	<b>200</b> ▼				▼ ▼	
To the Honorable Commission	oner of Patents an	10	1315954	ginal،	documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	OIPE	7	2. Name and addr		-	
Coloplast Corp.	C67 33/	Name:Coloplast A/S  Internal Address:				
Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Georg						
Other     Additional name(s) of conveying party(let		No.	Individual(s) citizenship			
Nature of conveyance:     *	☐ Merger		☐ Association ☐ General Particular Corporation-	☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State  XX☐ Other ☐ Corporation - De		
Recorded at Reel/ Execution Date: dated 0	Frame: 1736/0	0627	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative design is attached:  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Application number(s) or pate	nt number(s):			· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
A. Trademark Application No		1	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
			See Sche	edule	A Attached	
	Additiona	il numbers att	ached X⊠ Yes □ No			
5. Name and address of party to concerning document should	•	nce	Total number of registrations inv		ons and	
Name: Barth X. de  Internal Address: Steven	Rosa s, Davis, Mil	ller	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$\$			
& Mosher, LLP						
			☐ Authorized to	o be char	ged to deposit account	
Suit	L Street, N.		8. Deposit account number:			
City: Washington Sta	ite: DC ZIP: 2	20036		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
// M MAAA BORGER AAAAA		DO NOT US	(Attach duplicate co	ppy of this p	age if paying by deposit account)	
/12/2000 DCDATES 00000069 73629222	`	ואט אטז עא	INIS SPACE			
F0:481 F0:482 atement and signature. 425.4 To the best of my knowledge at the original document.	80 00ノ	oing Inform	ation is true and correc	ct and an	y attached copy is a true copy of	
Barth X. deRosa		/			March 10, 2000	
Name of Person Signing	Total number of pag		Signature cover sheet, attachments, a	nd docume	Date	
				~~~		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## SCHEDULE A

- (1) AMOENA Reg. No. 1,169,114 September 15, 1981
- (2) PERSONALLY

  Reg. No. 1,443,998

  June 23, 1987
- (3) NOUVELLE

  Reg. No. 1,565,735

  November 14, 1989
- (4) MISC. DESIGN
  Reg. No. 1,649,380
  July 2, 1991
- (5) ELEGANT CONTOURS
  Reg. No. 2,025,780
  December 24, 1996
- (6) AMOENA AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 1,782,083
  July 13, 1993
- (7) TRIA

  Reg. No. 1,782,084

  July 13, 1993
- (8) INFORM

  Reg. No. 1,810,024

  December 7, 1993
- (9) HITAC
   Reg. No. 1,778,818
   June 29, 1993
- (10) NATURAL AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 1,839,918
  June 14, 1994

- (11) SOFTAC Reg. No. 1,834,528 May 3, 1994
- (12) INTRIGUE

  Reg. No. 1,909,232

  August 1, 1995
- (13) AFFINITY COLLECTION Reg. No. 1,844,275
  July 12, 1994
- (14) DELTA AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 1,935,927
  November 14, 1995
- (15) LEISUREFORM
   Reg. No. 1,872,378
   January 10, 1995
- (16) RENEW

  Reg. No. 1,960,910

  March 5, 1996
- (17) AVIANA

  Reg. No. 2,129,279

  January 13, 1998
- (18) DELTA AFFINITY
  Reg. No. 2,023,812
  December 17, 1996

FORM PYO-1594 F 06-08-199	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office					
OMB No. 0651-3011 (exp. 4/94)	IV					
1 au Seturigs 2 2 2 4	neré (dir. (BE)					
To the Honorable Commissioner 100730 1 19	e attached original documents or copy thereof.					
Name of conveying party(les):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)					
Coloplast Corp.	Name: Coloplast A/S Internal Address:					
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation-State Georgia ☐ Other	Street Address: Holtedam 1, DK=30  City: Humleback State: Denmarzip:					
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association ☐ Man					
3. Nature of conveyance:  XX Assignment	☐ Limited Partnership ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐ ☐					
Execution Date: May 18, 1998	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached:  \( \text{Yes} \sqrt{\text{N}} \) No  (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? \( \text{Ves} \sqrt{\text{Q}} \) No					
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	•					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)					
06/05/1998 DCDATES 00000029 1169114 1 FC:481 40.00 OP 22 FC:482 425.00 OP	See Schedule A Attached.					
Additional numbers a	itached?XX Yes Q No					
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:					
Name: Barth X. deRosa						
Internal Address: Stevens, Davis, Miller &	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 465.00					
Mosher, LLP	XX Enclosed					
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account					
Street Address: 1400 K Street, NW, Suite 1010	8. Deposit account number:					
City: Washington State: DC ZIP: 20005	19-4375					
,	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)					
DO NOT U	ISE THIS SPACE					
the original document.	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of					
Barth X. deRosa  Name of Person Signing	May 26, 1998					
	Signature Date or sheet, attachments, and document:					
Mail documents to be recorded with required coversheet information to:						

## **ASSIGNMENT**

WHEREAS, Coloplast Corp., a corporation incorporated under the laws of Georgia, domiciled and doing business at 1955 West Oak Circle, Marietta, Georgia 30067 (Assignor), is the present title owner of the trademarks and federal trademark registrations as registered with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office and listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

AND WHEREAS, Coloplast A/S, a corporation incorporated under the laws of Denmark, domiciled and doing business Holtedam 1, DK-3050 Humlebaek, DENMARK, (Assignee), is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and federal trademark registrations listed in Schedule A attached hereto.

NOW THEREFORE, for nominal consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said Assignor of these presents does, sell, assign, and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and federal trademark registrations as listed in Schedule A together with that part of the goodwill of the Assignor's business in connection with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

r officered curp	,	0110 110015	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,		
, 1998.	of <u>May</u>	day	18	this	instrument
_	COLOPLAST CORP.				
	Miels O. Johanness	By:			
22011		ъy.			
	/ Group Director	Title:			
	<sup>2</sup> 18 May 1998 <sup>1</sup>	Data			

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has bereunder executed this



## UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

ASSISTANT SECRETARY AND COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Washington, D.C. 20231

AUGUST 07, 1998

BARTH X. DEROSA 1400 K STREET, NW

WASHINGTON, DC 20005

SUITE 1010

PTAS STEVENS, DAVIS, MILLER & MOSHER,

AUG 1 1 1998

STEVENS DAVIS et al.

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE NOTICE OF RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

THE ENCLOSED DOCUMENT HAS BEEN RECORDED BY THE ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OF THE U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE. A COMPLETE MICROFILM COPY IS AVAILABLE AT THE ASSIGNMENT SEARCH ROOM ON THE REEL AND FRAME NUMBER REFERENCED BELOW.

PLEASE REVIEW ALL INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS NOTICE. INFORMATION CONTAINED ON THIS RECORDATION NOTICE REFLECTS THE DATA PRESENT IN THE PATENT AND TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT SYSTEM. IF YOU SHOULD FIND ANY ERRORS OR HAVE QUESTIONS CONCERNING THIS NOTICE, YOU MAY CONTACT THE EMPLOYEE WHOSE NAME APPEARS ON THIS NOTICE AT 703-308-9723. PLEASE SEND REQUEST FOR CORRECTION TO: U.S. PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, ASSIGNMENT DIVISION, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, CG-4, 1213 JEFFERSON DAVIS HWY, SUITE 320, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231.

RECORDATION DATE: 05/26/1998

REEL/FRAME: 1736/0627

NUMBER OF PAGES: 4

BRIEF: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

ASSIGNOR:

COLOPLAST CORP.

DOC DATE: 05/18/1998 CITIZENSHIP: GEORGIA ENTITY: CORPORATION

ASSIGNEE:

COLOPLAST A/S HOLTEDAM 1, DK-30 HUMLEBAEK, DENMARK

CITIZENSHIP: DENMARK ENTITY: CORPORATION

FILING DATE: 10/31/1978

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73191568 ISSUE DATE: 09/15/1981 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1169114

MARK: AMOENA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

And the second of the second o

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73629222 FILING DATE: 11/07/1986 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1443998 ISSUE DATE: 06/23/1987

MARK: PERSONALLY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 73781020 FILING DATE: 02/16/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1565735 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1989

MARK: NOUVELLE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74011866 FILING DATE: 12/18/1989 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1649380 FILING DATE: 07/02/1991

MARK:

DRAWING TYPE: MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74131547 FILING DATE: 01/18/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2025780 FILING DATE: 12/24/1996

MARK: ELEGANT CONTOURS

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74230168 FILING DATE: 12/13/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1782083 FILING DATE: 07/13/1993

MARK: AMOENA AFFINITY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74232923 FILING DATE: 12/23/1991 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1782084 FILING DATE: 07/13/1993

MARK: TRIA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74247537 FILING DATE: 02/19/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1810024 ISSUE DATE: 12/07/1993

MARK: INFORM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74322077 FILING DATE: 10/14/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1778818 ISSUE DATE: 06/29/1993

MARK: HITAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74322181 FILING DATE: 10/14/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1839918 ISSUE DATE: 06/14/1994

MARK: NATURAL AFFINITY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

## 1736/0627 PAGE 3

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74327222 FILING DATE: 11/02/1992 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1834528 ISSUE DATE: 05/03/1994

MARK: SOFTAC

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74370090 FILING DATE: 03/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1909232 FILING DATE: 08/01/1995

MARK: INTRIGUE

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74371062 FILING DATE: 03/23/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1844275 ISSUE DATE: 07/12/1994

MARK: AFFINITY COLLECTION

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74449415 FILING DATE: 10/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1935927 ISSUE DATE: 11/14/1995

MARK: DELTA PERSONALLY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74449416 FILING DATE: 10/22/1993 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1872378 ISSUE DATE: 01/10/1995

MARK: LEISUREFORM

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74507151 FILING DATE: 03/30/1994 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 1960910 ISSUE DATE: 03/05/1996

MARK: RENEW

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 74694585 FILING DATE: 06/27/1995 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2129279 ISSUE DATE: 01/13/1998

MARK: AVIANA

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

APPLICATION NUMBER: 75040057 FILING DATE: 01/04/1996 REGISTRATION NUMBER: 2023812 ISSUE DATE: 12/17/1996

MARK: DELTA AFFINITY

DRAWING TYPE: WORDS, LETTERS, OR NUMBERS IN TYPED FORM

MAYA BENNETT, EXAMINER ASSIGNMENT DIVISION OFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS

**RECORDED: 03/10/2000**